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1/6/2016 9:26:19 ryan marshall 1048 vinewood st. 48216 areteaem@gmail.com

1/6/2016 9:28:26 Kirke Elsass kirke.david@gmail.com

1/6/2016 9:37:26 H M Hanlon 1241 Hubbard St B3 48209 marlena@hicdracones.com

I own 3 properties as well as live in the area: my
concern for the practical impact as well as the
precedent for so many illegal shenanigans is deeply
rooted.

1/6/2016 9:43:35 Kendal Kuneman 375 W Grand Blvd 48216 kkuneman@gmail.com

1/6/2016 9:52:37 Janet Ray 1550 Hubbard 48209 janetrayusa@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 9:55:15 tessa sodini-marshall 1048 Vinewood St 48216 tessa.sodini@gmail.com

1/6/2016 9:57:45 Stephen Sumner 1071 Hubbard 48209 sumner999@comcast.net

1/6/2016 10:11:59 Alexis Zavala` 4899 Lonyo 48210 lexzavala313@gmail.com

1/6/2016 10:15:38 Rashida Tlaib 9129 Rathbone 48209 rashidatlaib@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 10:19:10 Wissam Fawaz 1044 Hubbard st 48209 ap6118@wayne.edu

1/6/2016 10:20:50 Thomas F. Dombroski 1209 Campbell St. 48209 thomasdombroski@sbcglobal.net

Regretfully stating the officials who operate directly and
indirectly DIBC can not  be trusted to keep their word.
In the past they have signed or agreed to contracts for
performance. Thereafter, these same officials denied or
tried to change the aspects of such agreements. Two
of these officials were eventually sent to jail in violation
of certain court orders. To put it very simply: IF YOU
PUT A WOLF IN SHEEPS CLOTHING, WHAT DO
YOU HAVE?

1/6/2016 10:22:04 Sean Riddell 5266 Grayton Street 48224 seanriddell@gmail.com

1/6/2016 10:23:48 Alana Hoey 4029 Clippert St 48210 ahoeymoore@gmail.com

1/6/2016 10:26:26 Kaity Nicastri 2102 Campbell St. 48209 kaity.nicastri@gmail.com

The Ambassador Bridge Company has a consistent
track record of abusing the rights of residents, as well
as breaking laws and agreements in order to obtain
land to do what they want. They are a terrible neighbor,
and do little to improve the property that they do own.

1/6/2016 10:34:33 Mario Hernandez 248sMilitary 48209 M248h53@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 10:39:25 David Sanchez 2077 Ferdinand 48209 davidrs714@gmail.com

1/6/2016 10:43:13 Zachary Fairchild 6533 E. Jefferson #209 48207 zach@hosteldetroit.com
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1/6/2016 10:46:06 Deb Sumner 1071 Hubbard 48209 cpcdebs@comcast.net

I reside & own my historic home & rental also rental
property within Hubbard Farms Historic District (HFHD)
that includes West Grand Blvd, 2 blocks from the
existing Ambassador Bridge. Our HFHD is a densely
populated neighborhood and deserves to be protected
and have a healthy, safe, quality of life and we, the
People demand a Full Environmental Impact Study
(EIS) to be conducted because of Detroit International
Bridge Co.'s (DIBC) desire & requests to build a 2nd
Bridge that will have at least six (6) driving lanes thus,
adding two (2) more driving lanes compared to the
Ambassador Bridge that only has four (4) driving lanes.
The increased driving lanes would thus, have much
more capacity to move many more trucks at any one
given time at this concentrated location, throughout
each day & night and warrants a full EIS.  DIBC's
desire is not to build an exact replacement bridge of
their Ambassador Bridge with 4 lanes, but to build a
completely different bridge that is much larger, wider
bridge with at least 6 - 8 driving lanes. The adjacent
residential neighborhoods of HFHD, Hubbard Richard,
Corktown, Riverfront, and Southwest Detroit need to be
protected from increased concentration of air quality
pollution concerns, sound & vibration concerns,
etc.,...24/7.  Please ensure our the People's behalf that
a Full EIS is conducted and we, the People are
protected!  Sincerely, Deb Sumner

1/6/2016 10:48:55 Matthew Bode 1519 Martin Luther King, 48208 spiritofhopedetroit@gmail.com

1/6/2016 10:53:12 Vincent Mazzola 371 W Grand Bvld 48216 vincent@oconnordetroit.com

1/6/2016 10:54:46 Lauren bruyninga 371 west grand 48216 Lauren@oconnordetroit.com

1/6/2016 11:02:33 John P. Meyer 1353 Labrosse, Detroit 48226 jmeyer@provide.net

1/6/2016 11:12:34 Eric Schmeling 1959 24th Street 48216 eschmel@gmail.com

1/6/2016 11:16:51 Cynde Reyna-Garza 2052-23rd street 48216 garza118@yahoo.com

The Ambassador Bridge Company has yet to do
anything with several property sites they own,
especially what used to be our beautiful train station
that I look at every day from my home and
wonder"when will they be accountable for their lack of
attention that is needed?". I fear that the answer is that
they never will.
Please help us retain what little access we have left to
this public riverfront park.

1/6/2016 11:18:21 Emory Reeves 2071 Ferdinand 48209 emoryreeves@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 11:24:08 Glynes Graham 1081 Vinewood 48216 Graham5402@sbcglobal.net

1/6/2016 11:25:11 Krystina Niemi 1959 24th street 48216 Kmarieniemi@gmail.comu

1/6/2016 11:26:30 Barbara Anderson-Prus 1221 Bagley 48226 bjprusak@comcast.net

1/6/2016 11:31:25 M. Dancey 1256 Scotten 48209 grunt@iluminado.us

Maroon should use some of his billions to maintain the
derelict properties he already owns, such as the bridge
and the train station, and cease his machinations to
take this public land.

1/6/2016 11:31:39 Jason Eggert 48208 jasonreggert@gmail.com

1/6/2016 11:32:41 William Gourlay 1162 Vinewood, Detroit 48216 wgourlay@ameritech.net

1/6/2016 11:45:22 Cara Graninger 4012 Bagley Street 48209 caragraninger@gmail.com
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1/6/2016 11:46:53 Eitan sussman 1100 Hubbard 48209 Sussmanster@gmail.com

1/6/2016 11:52:46 Aliccia Bollig-Fischer 587 W. Grand Blvd. 48216 alicciabb@gmail.com

1/6/2016 11:54:56 Amy Bem 359 West Grand Blvd 48216 prettytrolley@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 11:55:39 Virginia Zeigler 1151 Vinewood, Detroit, 48216 jinzig28@yahoo.com

I do not support a privately-owned international bridge
crossing, as stated initially before the Gordy Howe
International Bridge location was decided upon.  The
air quality in Southwest Detroit is the worst in the State
of Michigan.  The Moroun family has repeatedly used
its financial resources to fight against protecting this
community from the myriad health and quality of life
issues and to maintain the present Bridge and has
been a bully of a corporate neighbor.  The changes
required in the engineering of a new bridge would be
an international eyesore at best.  Increasing truck traffic
in Detroit by any means is a travesty since the air
quality here is already the worst in the state.  The
impact on the surrounding neighborhoods of both
southwest Detroit and Windsor has repeatedly been
stated through past years and can only be reiterated
yet again!  We need eminent domain considerations
only from here on out.

1/6/2016 11:56:36 Karen Fisher  2108 Tenway SE 49506  kkegr8@gmail.com

1/6/2016 12:02:03 Zackery Finn 1077 Hubbard 48209 zackeryfinn@gmail.com

1/6/2016 12:02:55 Dianne Feeley 1407 Morrell Street 48209 feeleyd@earthlink.net

1/6/2016 12:03:21 Patricia Kolon 1916 11th st. 48216 pat.kolon@gmail.com

1/6/2016 12:03:25 Matt Howard 1172 Vinewood madhuhoward@gmail.com

1/6/2016 12:06:49 Deanne Iovan 810 Allen Street 48220 Deanneiovan@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 12:12:01 Moira Fracassa 20030 Lichfield moirafracassa@gmail.com

1/6/2016 12:14:31 Alex Garza 1927 Rosa Parks Blvd. 48216 garza0@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 12:15:31 Sean Mann 405 W. Grand Blvd, Detr 48216 sean.mann@detcityfc.com

1/6/2016 12:16:21 Kurt A. Hesse 760 N. Campbell 48209 cornicekurt@yahoo.com

This company failed in its attempt to steal this parkland,
so they illegally sent environmental "experts" to find
contamination in the soil so they could keep it closed
for public use.
Now they've decided to make an illegal deal with the
Mayors office to swap other contaminated land for the
contaminated park soil they've so desperately needed
for a twin, second, or whatever they decide they want.
 It's underhanded. PERIOD!!

1/6/2016 12:17:13 Dorothy Bennick 1406 Labrosse 48216 dorothybennick@themasonic.com

1/6/2016 12:18:13 Pastor Kevin Casillas First Latin American Bap 48209 Kevin@casillas.me

1/6/2016 12:27:15 Martha Potere 1489 Clark, Apt. 1 48209 mpoterester@gmail.com

1/6/2016 12:32:52 Rev. Lindsey Anderson 3632 Howard St. 48216 linand13@gmail.com

1/6/2016 12:46:41 Stephanie Chang 1348 Joliet Place 48207 schang@house.mi.gov

1/6/2016 12:47:39 Carmen Romero 1030 Cavalry Det MI 48209 rcarmen14@yahoo.com
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1/6/2016 12:49:29 Elizabeth Phillips 3378 Farnsworth St 48211 muinighinn1618@yahoo.com

As a former resident of Southwest I have serious
concerns about the construction of a new international
bridge especially by the Ambassador Bridge Company.

Riverside Park is a gem and should stay a public park,
where all residents have access.

1/6/2016 13:00:01 John L. Prusak 1221 Bagley, Detroit, MI 48226-1002 jlprusak@comcast.net

We do not want or need another bridge at that location.
There is enough congestion in that area.

John Prusak

1/6/2016 13:08:19 Paul Emery 1857 Elm Street 48216 theoakgrove@lansing.com The Bridge should be publically owned not private

1/6/2016 13:08:22 Hazel Blake 1015 Vinewood St 48216 hazblak@gmail.com

1/6/2016 13:10:40 Matthew Mueller 1015 Vinewood St 48216 mueller356@gmail.com

1/6/2016 13:10:43 Mahima Mahadevan 1560 Hubbard 48209 mahi_mahadevan@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 13:37:02 Graves De Armond 6897 Edward Street 48210 Gndearmond@hotmail.com

Studies are very needed! There should also be no
monopoly on the Border! The US should have one, if
another is proven to be  needed then let Canada build
it. Marone should not own an international border.

1/6/2016 13:41:16 Bridget Reddeman 5876 Baker 48209 Bridgetreddeman77@gmail.com

1/6/2016 13:41:38 Joseph Zarazua 1051 Hubbard 48209 jzarazua@comcast.net

No second span encroaching my neighborhood now or
in the future is wanted nor warranted.  Please hear the
voice of this community already sequestered in pockets
because of the current Ambassador Bridge.  BASTA!!

1/6/2016 13:48:13 Raleigh Greenhough 3650 Lincoln 48208 Raleigh.greenhough@gmail

1/6/2016 13:49:19 David Greenhough 3650 Lincoln 48208 Zombiedanceslam@gmail.com

1/6/2016 14:05:22 John Moore 4029 Clippert 48210 johilnco@gmail.com

1/6/2016 14:07:42 Melanie Mack 6093 Vermont Street 48208 moxtastic@gmail.com

1/6/2016 14:13:40 Morgan Princing 1554 Hubbard St 48209 morganprincing@gmail.com

1/6/2016 14:18:40 Geraldine Velazquez 1706 Bagley St. Detroit, 48216-1911 gvelazquez1957@gmail.com

1/6/2016 14:29:38 John P Shirkey 1443 16th St. 48216 shirkeyjp73@gmail.com

1/6/2016 14:46:57 Joseph C. Krause 1242 Bagley St. 48226 joe@unibrows.com

1/6/2016 14:50:10 Derek berk 18503 fairfield 48221 Derekberk@hotmail.com

1/6/2016 14:54:26 Rachel Perschetz 405 W Grand Blvd 48216 rachel.perschetz@gmail.com

1/6/2016 15:01:08 Kristen Shirkey 1443 16th St 48216 keshirkey@gmail.com

1/6/2016 15:08:55 Alex lengyel 364 w grand blvd 48216 alengyelj@gmail.com

1/6/2016 15:11:04 Eduardo Lopez 600 S.Green st. 48209 el_ez142@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 15:34:35 Adam Thibodeau 3950 Joseph Campau 48207

1/6/2016 15:55:25 Catalina Rios 1574 Livernois 48209 r.catalina9@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 16:28:55 Alex capp 3917 w Lafayette Blvd 48216 Alexbcapp@gmail.com

1/6/2016 16:55:30 Sean Gray 1348 Joliet Pl. 48207 mr.seangray@gmail.com
We need a meeting so that more community members
can voice their hopes and concerns.

1/6/2016 17:00:17 Tony Bae 541 Thompson Street 48109 tony77734@aol.com

1/6/2016 17:07:21 ALEXANDER WRIGHT 3023 COCHRANE 48216 alxwright@mac.com

ADAMT@SOUTHWESTDETROIT.COM
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1/6/2016 17:08:40 Ted Zaydel 300 Riverfront Drive 21K 48226 Tzaydel@AOL.com

1/6/2016 17:21:20 john lopez 4757 springwells 21021 realestatemichigan@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 17:51:14 Jason Reid 1441 Vinewood st 48216 Jayclarkreid@gmail.com

1/6/2016 18:06:37 Donna Sweeting 3910 Bagley 48216 Ddsweeting@aol.com

1/6/2016 18:06:53 Donna Sweeting 3910 Bagley 48216 Ddsweeting@aol.com

1/6/2016 18:52:18 Robert Shimkoski 1293 16th Street 48216 Felixholt1@yahoo.com

1/6/2016 18:58:33 Anna Balzer 1688 Bagley Street 48216 Anna.t.balzer@gmail.com

1/6/2016 19:26:30 Danielle Daguio 1528 Hubbard 48209 drdaguio21@gmail.com

1/6/2016 19:33:48 Kimberley Mathes 2072 wabash st 48216 kimberley1220@gmail.com

1/6/2016 19:43:41 Stephanie Mason 7050  W. Lafayette 48209 smason1962@comcast.net

1/6/2016 19:46:30 Doena Gaines-Moore 2517 S. Deacon 48217 dgaines1071@MSN.com

1/6/2016 19:56:47 michael koehler 1735 ste anne 48216 koehlermichaelp@gmail.com

1/6/2016 20:41:17 Robert S Ingalls JR 123 W Kenilworth Ave 48067 Bigrafx@mac.com

1/6/2016 21:08:16 Mari Anzicek 573 W Grand Blvd 48216 mari.anzicek@gmail.com

1/6/2016 21:09:22 Wendy Pate 2036 Church Place 48183 wpate@wideopenwest.com

1/6/2016 21:31:21 Maureen Sheahan 20996 Inkster Road 48033-3520 masheahan@aol.com
I live and work in southwest Detroit. The Bridge has
appropriate enough of the neighborhood it lands in.

1/6/2016 21:39:52 Edward M. Collins 6930 Bingham 48126 emcollins2@gmail.com

1/6/2016 21:46:14 Mayra Valle 5708 saint Lawrence 48210 mayravalle07@gmail.com

1/6/2016 21:46:38 Jack Eggleston 2231 Westfield, Trenton, 48183 j.eggleston@semisynod.com

1/6/2016 21:46:54 Mayra Valle 5708 saint Lawrence st. 48210 mayravalle07@gmail.com

1/6/2016 22:34:23 Daniel Charles Kroha 1487 Vinewood St. 48216-1430 dannydollrod@hotmail.com

1/6/2016 23:52:01 Joyce B. Pearson 1284  17th 48216 Smosailor1@sbcglobal.net

1/7/2016 1:53:58 Gwen Foss 30100 W 9 Mile Rd Apt 48336 bookdoctorgwen@yahoo.com

1/7/2016 7:43:06 sherry l jolls 1419 bagley st 48216 sljolls@cavtel.net

1/7/2016 10:03:28 Jon Miller 3956 W. Lafayette 48216 jmillr@sbcglobal.net

1/7/2016 11:46:19 Paul Krystyniak 2019 Cabot St. 48209 paul.krystyniak@gmail.com

1/7/2016 13:09:28 Corissa Leveille 2900 E Jefferson, Apt A 48207 Cbleveille@yahoo.com

1/7/2016 15:03:48 Andrew Kim 3755 Green Brier Blvd 48105 andrewkim79@gmail.com

1/7/2016 15:21:10 Rebecca Donnelly-hitch 1497 vinewood 48216 Beckyotr@hotmail.com

Our neighborhood deserves the same respect that the
bridge company seems to believe they can take and
run with for their own purposes.

1/7/2016 17:28:54 Leticia Maldonado 3831 Bagley 48216 mrs.leticiamaldonado@gmail.com
We aré against the 2nd bridge especially using the
park,

1/7/2016 17:30:56 Candido Maldonado 3831 Bagley 48216 mrs.leticiamaldonado@gmail.com

No bridge
Don't break The community
No more pollution

1/7/2016 17:35:08 María G. Pena 3819 Bagley 48216 mrs.leticiamaldonado@gmail.com

No bridge
No pollution
Not good for the community
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1/7/2016 20:35:34 Keith Koehler 30649 Springland 48334 keithgkoehler@gmail.com
A private corporation or individual should never own an
international crossing or public road.

1/7/2016 21:36:07 Luis Barajas 5631 Christiancy Street 48209 luis_barajas104@yahoo.com

1/8/2016 6:39:47 Amy Amador 420 W Grand Blvd. Detr 48216 Amador.amy@gmail.com

1/8/2016 6:41:09 Anthony Benavides 420 W Grand Blvd. Detr 48216 Benavidesacpc@gmail.com

1/8/2016 7:53:50 judith gentry 1362 bagley 48226 judith9527@att.net

1/8/2016 9:01:08 Victor Abla 276 W. Grand Blvd. 48216 vic@vicabla.com
Please do not approve this permit, at the very least
without a public hearing.

1/8/2016 10:45:38 Bruce Foster 4203 Avery 48208 Siouxray@gmail.com

1/8/2016 10:51:28 Michael R Smith 1052 Hubbard St. 48209 michael.smith@gmail.com

1/8/2016 14:05:30 Emilie Hill 5424 porter #2f 48209 emiliemhill@gmail.com

1/8/2016 14:31:10 Charles Brace 3959 W Lafayette Blvd 48216 Cbracevi@gmail.com

1/8/2016 15:40:47 Eric Halbeisen 1810 Leverette, Detroit 48216 motowneric88@gmail.com Public ownership of public infrastructure!!

1/8/2016 16:23:31 Simone Sagovac 1506 Hubbard, Detroit M 48209 simonesagovac@gmail.com

1/8/2016 17:17:53 Jerry Pauzus 16657 Kennebc 48195 jxp2039@yahoo.com

1/8/2016 18:32:50 Gabriel Martinez 1981 Scotten Ave 48209 Martinez.Gabriel@live.com

1/8/2016 18:37:14 Margaret Hughes 1557 Leverette Detoit 48216 Mallory62@msn.com

I oppose the building of another bridge next to the
present bridge.
In exchange for the pollution it will cause, The dear
children can play in an extended  Riverside Park. BIG
DEAL ! The children along with residents will be
breathing more pollution coming from traffic from
another bridge. Who would want to allow their children
to play there?
We the residents of southwest Detroit have enough
pollution from the present bridge traffic. The mayor and
the City council members supporting the bridge
building- do not live in Southwest Detroit.We have
another bridge in the planning downriver. That is
ENOUGH !
Margaret Hughes

1/8/2016 18:41:53 Neera Ghaziuddin 5860 Fox Hollow ct, Ann 48105 neerag@umich.edu

1/8/2016 19:40:18 Brian Burke 3629 Howard 48216 Burkebr4@gmail.com

1/9/2016 1:41:26 Kathe Stevens 443 W Hancock 48201 kathestevens@gmail.com

1/9/2016 8:58:51 Christopher Wasper 300 Riverfront, PH 28B 48226 repsawwc@gmail.com

Don't allow second span! First span has not been
maintained and will be even more neglected if allow a
second span!

1/9/2016 11:05:18 Barbara Czarnecki 1644 Leverette 48216 reno1769wabash@comcast.net

1/9/2016 12:32:39 Elaine Piotrowski 1616 Infantry 48209 Elainepiotrowski@gmail.com

1/9/2016 16:59:51 Steve Palackdharry 5716 Michigan Ave. 48210 stevepalackdharry@gmail.com

1/9/2016 19:46:58 Pamala Turner 2652 Austin 48216 pam.turner05@gmail.com

1/10/2016 8:55:26 Bertha Thomas 375 W. Grand Blvd 107 48216 bertha375@thomas@gmail.com

1/10/2016 19:15:30 Charlene Snow 17517 Birchcrest Dr 48221 chmsnow@aol.com

1/11/2016 12:31:14 Joseph Rashid 4424 Bishop 48224 josephrashid@gmail.com


